

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/247

**Subject: Gynaecology Services** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Please refer to requesters template enclosed.	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 10 October 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

## Gynaecology services

Que	stions	Provider 1	Provider 2	Provider 3	< add columns to the lef		
1	Please provide the ICB-wide commissioning policy for gynaecology services	This is a	available online at https:/	/remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.u	k/adults/gynaecology/		
2	Please provide the name of all providers of gynaecology services in the ICB	UHBW	NBT	Practice Plus Group			
For e	each provider,	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		
3	Please identify whether they are an NHS or independent sector provider	NHS	NHS	IS			
4	Please share the service specification in place with the provider	All information is available online at https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/gynaecology/					
	Disease identify whether they offer	intentionally, blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		
5	Please identify whether they offer:	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		
5.1	acute (admitted) services (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	Yes			
5.2	elective (admitted) services (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	Yes			
5.3	elective (outpatient) services (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	Yes			
6	Please list all outpatient pathways delivered	All information is available online at https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/gynaecology/					
7	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided fully remotely	All information is available online at https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/gynaecology/					
3	Please list all outpatient pathways that are provided partially remotely	All information is available online at https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/gynaecology/					
9	Please identify they offer a dedicated:	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		
9.1	Menopause clinic (Y/N)	Yes	No	No			
9.2	Polycystic ovarian syndriome (PCOS) clinic (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	No			
9.3	Endometriosis clinic (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	No			
.4	Fertility services clinic (Y/N)	Yes	Yes	No			
0	Please provide the total number of referrals received in:	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		
10.1	NHS Financial Year 2022/23	68	97 514	12 78	38		
10.2	NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	37	31 272	21 30	05		
10.3	Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 10	up to and including September	up to and including September	up to and including September			
				intentionally blank			
	Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in:	intentionally blank	intentionally blank	IIILETILIOTIATIY DIATIK	intentionally blank		
11	Please provide the total number of patients who started treatment in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23	intentionally blank	intentionally blank		intentionally blank		
1  1.1	NHS Financial Year 2022/23		available in the public don	nain: https://www.englan			
1  1.1  1.2	NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD		available in the public don				
11 11.1 11.2 11.3	NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11	This information is a	available in the public don area	nain: https://www.england s/rtt-waiting-times/	d.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-wo		
11 11.1 11.2 11.3	NHS Financial Year 2022/23  NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD  Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11  Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in:	This information is a	available in the public don area: intentionally blank	nain: https://www.england s/rtt-waiting-times/ intentionally blank	d.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-wo  intentionally blank		
1  1.1  1.2  1.3  2	NHS Financial Year 2022/23  NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD  Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11  Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in:  NHS Financial Year 2022/23	This information is a intentionally blank £8,699,3	available in the public don area: intentionally blank 78 £9,520,42	nain: https://www.england s/rtt-waiting-times/ intentionally blank 24 £947,16	d.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-wo intentionally blank 58		
11 11.1 11.2 11.3 12 12.1 12.2 12.3	NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD Please indicate the cut off date used for NHS Financial Year 2023/24 for question 11 Please provide the total financial sum received from the ICB in: NHS Financial Year 2022/23 NHS Financial Year 2023/24 YTD	This information is a	ivailable in the public don area: intentionally blank 78 £9,520,42 53 £4,619,08	nain: https://www.englands/rtt-waiting-times/ intentionally blank 24 £947,16 34 £380,7	d.nhs.uk/statistics/statistica intentionally blank 68 11		